

I# 900388

R#1408


GENERAL MILLS
Convenience
& Foodservice


Cocoa Puffs™ Cereal 25% Less Sugar Single Serve Bowlpak 1.06 oz

UPC: 016000318885

Information Accurate as of: **May 13, 2021**
DESCRIPTION

A puffed, reduced sugar whole grain corn-based chocolate-flavored cereal in a ready-to-eat bowl for convenient, portion control. Made without gelatin. For USDA Child Nutrition Programs: meets 1 ounce equivalent grain, whole grain-rich criteria, and USDA Smart Snacks criteria.

Case GTIN: **10016000318882**Unit Weight: **1.06 OZ**Units per case: **96**

Nutrition Facts

1 Bowl (30g)
Serving SizeCalories
per serving**120**

Amount/serving	% Daily Value**	Amount/serving	% Daily Value**
Total Fat 1.5g	2%	Sodium 120mg	5%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%	Total Carbohydrate 25g	9%
Trans Fat 0g		Dietary Fiber 2g	6%
Cholesterol 0mg	0%	Total Sugars 8g	
		Includes 8g Added Sugars	16%
		Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 8%	• Calcium 8%	Iron 15%	
Potassium 0%	• Vitamin A 8%	Vitamin C 8%	
Thiamin 15%	• Riboflavin 8%	Niacin 8%	
Vitamin B6 15%	• Folate 15%	(40mcg Folic Acid) 15%	
Vitamin B12 15%	• Zinc 15%		

**The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

*Not a significant nutrient source

Nutrition Facts

Calories
Approx Per 100g**400**

Amount/100g	% Daily Value**	Amount/100g	% Daily Value**
Total Fat 5g		Sodium 400mg	
Saturated Fat 1g		Total Carbohydrate 84g	
Trans Fat 0g		Dietary Fiber 6g	
Cholesterol 0mg		Total Sugars 27g	
		Includes 27g Added Sugars	
		Protein 6g	
Vitamin D • Calcium		Iron	
Potassium • Vitamin A		Vitamin C	
Thiamin • Riboflavin		Niacin	
Vitamin B6 • Folate		(125mcg Folic Acid)	
Vitamin B12 • Zinc			

**The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

*Not a significant nutrient source

INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS: Whole Grain Corn, Sugar, Corn Meal, Corn Syrup, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Canola Oil, Caramel Color, Salt, Fructose, Refiner's Syrup, Baking Soda, Natural Flavor. Vitamins and Minerals: Tricalcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.

KOSHER APPROVAL: OU

Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens. Do not eat raw dough or batter.

This product profile is correct through the date above. Because product formulations and related product attributes may change, this information is subject to change. Search results are based on the system information available. Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label on package to verify ingredients and allergens.

Product Information



FOODSERVICE

Marshmallow Mateys Special Edition - small bowl pack

Malt-O-Meal Marshmallow Mateys Bowl Pack	Special Edition	MRK-2 BP	Puffed sweetened toasted whole grain oat cereal in anchor shaped pieces with marshmallows. Only 6g sugar per 1 oz eq grain serving. 12 essential vitamins and minerals
Pack & Size	96 / 1 oz		<p>Top Seller - Meets K12 1 oz Equivalent Grain</p> <p>All Family Favorite</p> <p>6g Sugar - CACFP Qualified</p> <p>Whole Grain Oat Flour 1st Ingredient</p> <p>1 bowl = 1 oz equivalent grain</p> <p>Smart Snack Qualified</p> <p>Marshmallow Mateys - Special Edition Cereal contains 50% less sugar than our regular Marshmallow Mateys cereal.</p> <p>No Artificial Flavors No BHT No High Fructose No Nuts</p>
Case	27596		
Case GTIN	1 00 42400 27596 8		
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	8.87		
Case Cube (cu. ft.)	2.29		
Case Dimensions LxWxH (inches)	16.56 x 13 x 18.38		
Pallet: Tier (Cases per layer)	9		
Pallet: Hi (Number of Layers)	2		
Cases per pallet	18		
Meets USDA Whole Grain Criteria	yes: 1st Ingredient = Whole Grain Oat Flour		
Allergens Present	Wheat		
Country of Origin	USA		

Actual Bowl Pack Lid pictured below

Malt O Meal **Marshmallow Mateys** **Special Edition** **CEREAL**

Nutrition Facts	Amount/Serving	%DV*	Amount/Serving	%DV*
	Total Fat 1.5g		2%	Potassium 75mg
Saturated Fat 0g		0%	Total Carbohydrate 22g	7%
Trans Fat 0g			Dietary Fiber 2g	8%
Cholesterol 0mg		0%	Sugars 6g	
Sodium 270mg		11%	Protein 3g	
Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 0% • Calcium 15% • Iron 25% • Thiamin 35% Niacin 8% • Vitamin B6 10% • Folic Acid 4% • Pantothenic Acid 6% Phosphorus 8% • Zinc 10%				

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR, SUGAR, WHEAT STARCH, CORN SYRUP, SALT, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, CALCIUM CARBONATE, DEXTROSE, GELATIN, TRISODIUM PHOSPHATE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, YELLOW 5, RED 40, BLUE 1, YELLOW 6. **VITAMINS & MINERALS:** FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SOURCE OF IRON), NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3), ZINC OXIDE (SOURCE OF ZINC), THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE (VITAMIN B5), PYRIDOXINE HY-DROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), FOLIC ACID. **CONTAINS WHEAT.**

1 BOWL = 1 OZ EQUIVALENT GRAIN

28548 1708 MRK-2 BP

1-800-743-3029 or visit us on the web at: PostConsumerBrands.com

Post CONSUMER BRANDS

© POST CONSUMER BRANDS, LLC
LAKEVILLE, MN 55044, USA

50%+ WHOLE GRAIN
20g or more per serving
50% OR MORE OF THE GRAIN IS WHOLE GRAIN

NET WT 1 OZ (28g)

oz equivalent grain	1 oz
% Whole Grain	90%
< 6.99g non-creditable grains per 1 oz	✓
≤ 150 calories	✓
≤ 35% calories from fat	✓
≤ 10% calories from saturated fat	✓
≤ 35% sugar by weight	✓
0g trans fat per serving	✓
Smart Snack Qualified	✓
Shelf Life (days)	365
Kosher Symbol	none
Calories per serving	110
Total Fat	1.5g
Sodium	270mg
Total Carbs	22g
Dietary Fiber	2g
Sugar	6g
Protein	3g

Product Information



FOODSERVICE

Cinnamon Toasters - small bowl pack

Malt-O-Meal Cinnamon Toasters Bowl Pack	CIN 100 BP	Real Cinnamon and sugar in every bite. Crispy, sweetened whole wheat and rice cereal. No Artificial Flavors.
Pack & Size	96 / 1 oz	
Top Seller - Meets K12 1 oz Equivalent Grain		
Case	03915	All Family Favorite
Case GTIN	1 00 42400 03915 7	Only 9g Sugar
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	8.67	Whole Grain Wheat 1st Ingredient
Case Cube (cu. ft.)	1.79	Smart Snack Qualified
Case Dimensions LxWxH (inches)	16.56 x 13 x 14.38	1 oz equivalent grain
Pallet: Tier (Cases per layer)	9	Vitamin Fortified
Pallet: Hi (Number of Layers)	3	
Cases per pallet	27	
Meets USDA Whole Grain Criteria	yes: 1st Ingredient = Whole Grain Wheat	
Allergens Present	Wheat, Soy	
Country of Origin	USA	



Actual Bowl Pack Lid pictured below



oz equivalent grain	1 oz
% Whole Grain	64%
< 6.99g non-creditable grains per 1 oz	✓
≤ 150 calories	✓
≤ 35% calories from fat	✓
≤ 10% calories from saturated fat	✓
≤ 35% sugar by weight	✓
0g trans fat per serving	✓
Smart Snack Qualified	✓
Shelf Life (days)	365
Kosher Symbol	none
Calories per serving	120
Total Fat	3.5g
Sodium	135mg
Total Carbs	21g
Dietary Fiber	1g
Sugar	9g
Protein	1g